
Project: EMS Medic 11 Addition 
RA# 1901.2 

Owner: Williamson County Facilities 
3101 SE Inner Loop Items Initiated By: __ 
Georgetown, TX 78626 Owner: O 

Architect:  Reliance Architecture, LLC Architect: A 
13813 Ann Pl Contractor: C 
Austin, TX 78728 Field Conditions: F 

Contractor:  LMC Corporation Code / Regulatory: R 
10812 Hillpoint 
San Antonio, TX 78217 

Date of Issuance: May 11, 2020 
Date of Contract: December 30, 2019 

You are hereby directed to make the following change(s) in this Contract: 

Description By Days Dollar Amount 

Change apron at new EMS Medic 11 Bay from asphalt to concrete. O 30 $13,811.32 

The original Contract Sum was: $149,888.47 

Net change by previously authorized Change Orders $0.00 

The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was: $149,888.47 

The Contract Sum will be adjusted by this Change Order by: $13,811.32 

The new Contract Sum: $163,699.79 

The Contract Time will be adjusted by: 30 days 

The updated Contract Completion Date is: June 12, 2020 

Not valid until signed by both the Owner & Architect. Signature of the Contractor indicates his agreement herewith, including 
any adjustments in the Contract Sum or Contract Time. 

Reliance Architecture, LLC Williamson County LMC Corporation 

ARCHITECT OWNER (Authorized) CONTRACTOR 

BY: Antonio Naylor, AIA 

DATE: May 11, 2020 

BY: Dale Butler 

DATE: 

BY: 
 
DATE: 5/11/20205/11/2020



Work Order Signature Document

ezIQC Buy Board Contract No.:  520-16 Area G - LMC

Williamson County - Medic 11 EMS Bay Addition_Supplemental 1

New Work Order

072853.01

Modify an Existing Work Order

Work Order Title: 

Work Order Number.: Work Order Date:

X

05/07/2020

Contractor Name:

Contact:

Phone:

Contact:

Phone:

Zring Kareem

210-643-9392

Owner Name: County of Williamson

Tom Stanfield

512-818-4180

LMC Corporation

Work to be Performed

Work to be performed as per the Final Detailed Scope of Work Attached and as per the terms and conditions of ezIQC 

Buy Board Contract No 520-16 Area G - LMC. 

Brief Work Order Description:

Medic 11 EMS Bay Addition: Fire Lane.

Will not apply:Liquidated Damages Will apply:

Estimated Completion Date:  

Estimated Start Date:  Time of Performance

X

Work Order Firm Fixed Price: $13,811.32

Owner Purchase Order Number:  

Approvals

Date DateContractorOwner

 2.00

Page 1 of 1

5/7/2020

Work Order Signature Document

5/11/2020



 3.00

Detailed Scope of Work

Tom StanfieldZring KareemTo: From:

LMC Corporation County of Williamson

9191 Winkler Drive, Suite A 301 SE Inner Loop

Houston, TX 77017-5967 Georgetown, TX 78626

210-643-9392 512-818-4180

Work Order Number:

May 07, 2020Date Printed: 

072853.01

Williamson County - Medic 11 EMS Bay Addition_Supplemental 1Work Order Title:

Brief Scope: Medic 11 EMS Bay Addition: Fire Lane.

Revised FinalPreliminary X

The following items detail the scope of work as discussed at the site. All requirements necessary to accomplish the items 

set forth below shall be considered part of this scope of work.

1. Concrete Apron: excavation, fill, compact and pour concrete in area. Not to exceed 1,022.23 Sf.

2. Concrete Fire Lane: excavation, fill, compact and pour concrete in area. Not to exceed 635.37 

SF

3. Credit for Asphalt removed from scope.

4. Credit for concrete area removed from scope.

Note:

· Any changes to square footage will be priced in a supplemental work order.

· Extend contract 30 calender days to if approved.  

 

Subject to the terms and conditions of JOC Contract 520-16 Area G - LMC.

Contractor Date

DateOwner

Page 1 of 1

5/7/2020

Scope of Work

5/11/2020



 4.00

Contractor's Price Proposal - Summary

Owner PO #:

Williamson County - Medic 11 EMS Bay Addition_Supplemental 1

072853.01

520-16 Area G - LMCIQC Master Contract #:

Work Order #:

Title:

Re:

May 07, 2020Date:

Proposal Value:

Contractor: LMC Corporation

$13,811.32

-$4,484.90Credit Back

$10,887.60Entry Apron

$7,408.62Fire Lane

Proposal Total

Thisl total represents the correct total for the proposal.  Any discrepancy between line totals, 

sub-totals and the proposal total is due to rounding.

$13,811.32

The Percentage of NPP on this Proposal: %

Page 1 of 1

5/7/2020

Contractor's Price Proposal - Summary



 5.00

Contractor's Price Proposal - Detail

Williamson County - Medic 11 EMS Bay Addition_Supplemental 1

072853.01

520-16 Area G - LMCIQC Master Contract #:

Work Order #:

Owner PO #:

Title:

Re:

May 07, 2020Date:

Proposal Value:

Contractor: LMC Corporation

$13,811.32

(Excludes)Equip. MaterialLabor

Line TotalDescriptionUOMMod.ItemSect.

Credit Back

03  31   13   00 0036 >6", By Direct Chute, Place 3,000 PSI Concrete Slab On Grade1 -$959.60CY

Installation =x x -959.60
FactorUnit PriceQuantity Total

 126.13  1.2680-6.00

03  31   13   00 0036 0029 For 3,500 PSI Concrete, Add2 -$43.90MOD

Installation =x x -43.90
FactorUnit PriceQuantity Total

 5.77  1.2680-6.00

03  35   16   00 0005 Concrete Floor Finishes, Final Float3 -$459.12SF

Installation =x x -459.12
FactorUnit PriceQuantity Total

 0.73  1.2680-496.00

32  12   13   13 0002 Tack Coat, 0.05 Gallon/SY4 -$64.67SY

Installation =x x -64.67
FactorUnit PriceQuantity Total

 0.34  1.2680-150.00

32  12   13   19 0002 Surface Prime Coat, 0.28 Gallon/SY5 -$180.69SY

Installation =x x -180.69
FactorUnit PriceQuantity Total

 0.95  1.2680-150.00

32  12   16   13 0018 3" Thick Surface CourseIncludes placement, rolling, finishing and sweeping.6 -$2,776.92SY

Installation =x x -2,776.92
FactorUnit PriceQuantity Total

 14.60  1.2680-150.00

-$4,484.90Subtotal for Credit Back

Entry Apron

01  22   23   00 0258 2,400 LB Capacity, 72" Wide, Skid-Steer Loader (Bobcat) With Full- Time 

Operator

7 $2,377.80DAY

Installation =x x  2,377.80
FactorUnit PriceQuantity Total

 625.08  1.2680 3.00

01  71   13   00 0003 Equipment Delivery, Pickup, Mobilization And Demobilization Using A Tractor 

Trailer With Up To 53' BedIncludes delivery of equipment, off loading on site, 

rigging, dismantling, loading and transporting away. For equipment such as 

bulldozers, motor scrapers, hydraulic excavators, gradalls, road graders, 

loader-backhoes, heavy duty construction loaders, tractors, pavers, rollers, 

bridge finishers, straight mast construction forklifts, telescoping boom rough 

terrain construction forklifts, telescoping and articulating boom manlifts with 

>40' boom lengths, etc.

8 $380.40EA

Installation =x x  380.40
FactorUnit PriceQuantity Total

 300.00  1.2680 1.00

03  21   16   00 0006 #3, Grade 50, Beams And Girders, Epoxy Coated Steel Reinforcement Bar9 $1,389.22LF

Installation =x x  1,389.22
FactorUnit PriceQuantity Total

 0.40  1.2680 2,739.00

03  31   13   00 0005 6" 3,000 PSI Slab On Grade Concrete Slabs Assembly10 $6,740.18SF

Installation =x x  6,740.18
FactorUnit PriceQuantity Total

 5.20  1.2680 1,022.23

Page 1 of 2

5/7/2020

Contractor's Price Proposal - Detail



Contractor's Price Proposal - Detail Continues..

Work Order Title:

Work Order Number: 072853.01

Williamson County - Medic 11 EMS Bay Addition_Supplemental 1

$10,887.60Subtotal for Entry Apron

Fire Lane

01  22   23   00 0258 2,400 LB Capacity, 72" Wide, Skid-Steer Loader (Bobcat) With Full- Time 

Operator

11 $2,377.80DAY

Installation =x x  2,377.80
FactorUnit PriceQuantity Total

 625.08  1.2680 3.00

01  71   13   00 0003 Equipment Delivery, Pickup, Mobilization And Demobilization Using A Tractor 

Trailer With Up To 53' BedIncludes delivery of equipment, off loading on site, 

rigging, dismantling, loading and transporting away. For equipment such as 

bulldozers, motor scrapers, hydraulic excavators, gradalls, road graders, 

loader-backhoes, heavy duty construction loaders, tractors, pavers, rollers, 

bridge finishers, straight mast construction forklifts, telescoping boom rough 

terrain construction forklifts, telescoping and articulating boom manlifts with 

>40' boom lengths, etc.

12 $380.40EA

Installation =x x  380.40
FactorUnit PriceQuantity Total

 300.00  1.2680 1.00

03  21   16   00 0006 #3, Grade 50, Beams And Girders, Epoxy Coated Steel Reinforcement Bar13 $461.04LF

Installation =x x  461.04
FactorUnit PriceQuantity Total

 0.40  1.2680 909.00

03  31   13   00 0005 6" 3,000 PSI Slab On Grade Concrete Slabs Assembly14 $4,189.38SF

Installation =x x  4,189.38
FactorUnit PriceQuantity Total

 5.20  1.2680 635.37

$7,408.62Subtotal for Fire Lane

Proposal Total

This total represents the correct total for the proposal.  Any discrepancy between line totals, 

sub-totals and the proposal total is due to rounding.

$13,811.32

The Percentage of NPP on this Proposal: %

Page 2 of 2

5/7/2020

Contractor's Price Proposal - Detail



Subcontractor Listing

072853.01

Williamson County - Medic 11 EMS Bay Addition_Supplemental 1

520-16 Area G - LMCIQC Master Contract #:

Work Order #:

Owner PO #:

Title:

Re:

May 07, 2020Date:

Proposal Value:

Contractor: LMC Corporation

$13,811.32

%DutiesName of Contractor Amount

No Subcontractors have been 

selected for this Work Order

 0.00$0.00

 6.00

Page 1 of 1

5/7/2020

Subcontractor Listing


